

		L.D. 391	
2	DATE: June 19, 1995	(Filing No. S-290)	
4			
6	Reproduced and distributed under the of the Senate.	e direction of the Secretary	
8			
STATE OF MAINE			
10	SENATE		
10			
10	117TH LEGISLATURE FIRST REGULAR SESSION		
12	FIK51 KEGULAK	SESSION	
14	٨		
	SENATE AMENDMENT "A" to COMM		
16	287, L.D. 391, Bill, "An Act to Inc	rease Access to Chiropractor	
	Care under Health Maintenance Organiz	ation Managed Care Plans"	
18			
	Amend the amendment in secti	on 1 in subsection 3 in	
20	paragraph A in the 3rd line (page 1	1, line 36 in amendment) by	
	striking out the following: "12" and		
22	following: '6'		
	5 –		
24	Further amend the amendment in	section 1 in subsection 3 in	
	paragraph C in the 3rd line (page		
26 [°]	striking out the following: "12" and	-	
20	following: $\frac{16}{6}$	insercing in its place the	
28	10110wing. <u>0</u>		
20	Further amend the amendment in a	postion 1 in subsortion 2 in	
30			
30	paragraph C in the 4th line (page		
2.2	striking out the following: "visits"	and inserting in its place	
32	the following: ' <u>visits,</u> '		
2.4			
34	Further amend the amendment in s		
	paragraph D in the 2nd line (page 2		
36	striking out the following: "12" and	inserting in its place the	
	following: ' <u>6</u> '		
38			
	Further amend the amendment in s		
40	paragraph D in the next to the last		
	amendment) by striking out the follo	wing: " <u>12</u> " and inserting in	
42	its place the following: $'\underline{6}'$		
44	Further amend the amendment in s	ection 1 in subsection 3 in	
~ ^	paragraph E in the 2nd line (page 2		
46	striking out the following: " <u>36</u> " and		
1 0		inserting in its place the	
	following: ' <u>16</u> '		

Page 1-LR1626(5)

SENATE AMENDMENT

m d S.

•

SENATE AMENDMENT " A" to COMMITTEE AMENDMENT "A" to H.P. 287, L.D. 391

Further amend the amendment in section 1 in subsection 3 in paragraph E in the 4th line (page 2, line 24 in amendment) by striking out the following: "<u>36</u>" and inserting in its place the following: '<u>16</u>'

STATEMENT OF FACT

This amendment reduces the number of visits for which an enrollee may receive benefits from 12 visits to 6 visits. The maximum number of visits without primary care provider authorization is reduced from 36 visits to 16 visits.

14 16 18 SPONSORED BY: (Senator KIEF 20 COUNTY: Aroostook 22

Page 2-LR1626(5)



R of S.

2

4

6

8

10

12